§ 7-203 for the State Board to review.  These districts have both entered into 
contracts with a shared superintendent and are requesting fifty percent (50%) assistance of the 
salary or wages for not more than three (3) consecutive years or no more than one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000).  The funding for qualified application will be from the School 
Consolidation Assistance Fund, paid in four (4) quarterly installments.   

This is the second and last year for both Eufaula Public Schools, which is sharing a superintendent 
with Carlton Landing Academy Charter School.

[...]

The assistance shall equal not more than fifty percent (50%) of the salary or wages of the superintendent 

for not more than three (3) consecutive years. In no case shall the total amount of assistance paid over the 

three-year period be more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) nor shall any school 

district be eligible to receive assistance pursuant to this paragraph for more than one three-year time 

period. 

Shared Superintendent Worksheet Oklahoma State Department of Education

District 1.
County Number: 49 County Name: